Building Code of
Australia
AssessmentReport
ESR Horsley Logistics Park
327-335 Burley Rd, Horsley Park
Prepared for:  ESR
Date: 22th June 2020
Revision: D

provided as part of the design development phase of the project, and therefore a Clause D3.4 exemption maybe
sought.
10.2. Lifts (BCA E3.6)
Lifts compliant to BCA E3.6 and BCA E3.7 must be provided, where required to be provided, with a minimum size
of 1400 x 1600mm or 1100mm x 1400mm (whichever is appropriate) in size – with appropriate handrails and
auditory commands.
BCA Compliance Report
ESR Horsley Logistics Park
327-335 Burley Rd, Horsley Park
200419-01BCA
Brisbane   |   Gold Coast   |   Melbourne   |   Sydney   |   www.mckenzie-group.com.au
T15.1 Doc Ref: 10/12/2019 Page 17
11. Appendix A - Reference Documentation
The following documentation was used in the assessment and preparation of this report:
Drawing No. Title Revision
DA-201-A100 Lot 201 Site and Facility Plan B
DA-201-A200 Lot 201 Warehouse Elevations B
DA-202-A100 Lot 202 Site and Facility Plan A
DA-202-A200 Lot 202 Warehouse Elevations A
DA-203-A100 Lot 203 Site and Facility Plan A
DA-203-A200 Lot 203 Warehouse Elevations A
DA-204-A100 Lot 204 Site and Facility Plan A
DA-204-A200 Lot 204 Warehouse Elevations A
DA-MS-A010 Estate Master Plan B
BCA Compliance Report
ESR Horsley Logistics Park
327-335 Burley Rd, Horsley Park